504671426 12/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4718148

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GAYLE MARTINEZ	02/23/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WESTROCK SHARED SERVICES, LLC
Street Address:	504 THRASHER STREET
City:	NORCROSS
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30071

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15830611

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)444-1971

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 804-444-3983

Email: docketadministrator@westrock.com

Correspondent Name: NEIL G. COHEN

Address Line 1:501 SOUTH 5TH STREETAddress Line 4:RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23130-USCONT1D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NEIL G. COHEN
SIGNATURE:	/Neil G. Cohen/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=23130-USCONT1d-ASG-120517#page1.tif source=23130-USCONT1d-ASG-120517#page2.tif

PATENT 504671426 REEL: 044299 FRAME: 0176

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Gayle Martinez

of 27 Ebenezer Street, Worcester, MA 01604

hereby sell and assign to Smurfit-Stone Container Enterprises, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), a Delaware Corporation, having an address at 150 North Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60601-7568, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

A BLANK AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTING A CONTAINER FROM THE BLANK

executed con	currently herewith,
filed on	having Serial Number

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 044299 FRAME: 0177

PATENT Docket No. 80006-00786

a.			Date:	
Signature:GA	YLE MARTINEZ		Date,	
-				
	•		Date	
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:	
,	DiBittitare		•	
_	Printed Name of Wi	i in a a a		
	Printed Name of Wi	uiess		
1379			Date	
witnessed by:	Signature		3,74107.	
	·			
	Printed Name of Wi	itness		
	THE PROPERTY OF THE			
SECTION BI	CLOW IS FOR USE	/		OF A NOTARY
Daylo M	CLOW IS FOR USE	ONLY IF SIGNING Date: A A		OF A NOTARY
Nogle M GAYLE MAI	Montay RTINEZ	Date: A 2		OF A NOTARY
Noefe M GAYLE MAI	Montay RTINEZ	Date: A 2		OF A NOTARY
COUNTY OF	Marthy Massachuset Horcester ay of February	Date: A A S ss.	te personally came	e the above-named
STATE OF COUNTY OF This 2314 de GAYLE MAI	Marthy Massachuset Horcester	Date: A A. S. S. Ss. before mally known as the inc	e personally came	e the above-named
STATE OF COUNTY OF This 23ACC GAYLE MAI assignment, w for the purpos	Marthy Massachusete Morcester ay of <u>February</u> RTINEZ, to me perso the acknowledged to the	Date: A A S ss.	e personally came lividual who exec ed the same of his	e the above-named
STATE OF COUNTY OF This 23Add GAYLE MAI assignment, w	Marthy Massachusete Morcester ay of <u>February</u> RTINEZ, to me perso the acknowledged to the	Date: A A. S. S. Ss. before mally known as the inc	e personally came lividual who exec ed the same of his	e the above-named
STATE OF COUNTY OF This 23ACC GAYLE MAI assignment, w for the purpos	Marthy Massachusete Morcester ay of <u>February</u> RTINEZ, to me perso the acknowledged to the	Date: A A S ss.	e personally came lividual who exec ed the same of his	e the above-named

Page 2 of 2

REEL: 044299 FRAME: 0178